444 S. Flower St., 42nd Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071

Cathcart Collins & Kneafsey LLP

[

O 0 N9 N B~ WN

[N N NG T NG T N i N N O T N T O T N S T S G
00 N N U R~ W Y=o O NN N R W D=

Case 5:05-cv-04828-JF Document 11

Filed 12/08/2005

Page 1 of 4

CATHCART COLLINS & KNEAFSEY LLP

PATRICK A. CATHCART (SBN 65413)
JOSEPH P. COLLINS (SB 163442;
SEAN M. KNEAFSEY (SBN 180863)
444 S. Flower Street, 42™ Floor

Los Angeles, California 90071

Phone: 52132 225-6600

Fax: 213) 225-6601
pcathcart@cckllp.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff World Association
of Domain Name Developers, Inc.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN JOSE DIVISION

WORLD ASSOCIATION OF DOMAIN
NAME DEVELOPERS, INC., a Florida
corporation

Plaintiff,
Vs.

VERISIGN, INC. a Delaware
corporation; INTERNET
CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED
NAMES AND NUMBERS, a California
corporation,

Defendants.

Case No. C 0504828

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY
DISMISSAL OF CLAIMS
AGAINST THE INTERNET
CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED
NAMES AND NUMBERS

TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

1.  Plaintiff World Association of Domain Name Developers, Inc.

(“WADND”) hereby gives notice pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. Pro. 41(a), that it

voluntarily dismisses the above-captioned action, without prejudice, with regard to

all claims against Defendant Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers

(“ICANN".)

2. In dismissing this action with regard to ICANN, Plaintiff WADND

maintains all claims against Defendant Verisign, individually.

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL




444 S. Flower St., 427d Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071

Cathcart Collins & Kneafsey LLP

O 00 N O U bW~

N NN N N N N N N = e e e e e e e e
0 I &N W KA W N = O O NN N Bl W NN=, D

Case 5:05-cv-04828-JF Document 11  Filed 12/08/2005 Page 2 of 4

DATED: December 7, 2005 CATHCART COLLINS & KNEAFSEY LLP

W/

‘Patrick A. Cathcart

Attorneys for Plaintiff World Association
of Domain Name Developers, Inc.

-2-

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL




Los Angeles, California 90071

Cathcart Collins & Kneafsey LLP
444 S. Flower St., 42n¢ Floor

N

O 0 3 O W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 5:05-cv-04828-JF Document 11  Filed 12/08/2005 Page 3 of 4
PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES:

I, Cindy A. Mulder, am employed in the aforesaid county, State of California; I am over
the age of d1 8 years and not a party to the within action; my business address is 444 S. Flower
Street, 42" Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071.

On December 8, 2005, I served the foregoing: NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY
DISMISSAL OF CLAIMS AGAINST THE INTERNET CORPORATION FOR
ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS on the interested parties in this action by placing a true
copy thereof, enclosed in a sealed envelope, addressed as follows:

See attached Service List

[X] (BY MAIL) I placed such envelope with postage thereon fully paid in the United States
mail at Los Angeles, California. I am “readily familiar” with this firm’s practice of collecting and
processing correspondence for mailing. It is deposited with U.S. Postal Service on that same day
in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of party served, service is presumed
invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than 1 day after date of deposit for
mailing in affidavit.

(BY E-MAIL) I caused the documents to be sent by e-mail to the e-mail addresses
identified on the attached service list.

(BY FACSIMILE) I transmitted such documents from our facsimile machine number
(213) 225-6601 to the person(s) at the facsimile numbers listed on the attached service list. Said
transmission was reported as complete and without error. A copy of the transmission report which
was properly issued by the transmitting facsimile machine is attached hereto.

[1] (BY OVERNIGHT MAIL) by placing the document listed above in a sealed envelope
and affixing a pre-paid air bill, and causing the envelope to be delivered to a Federal Express agent
for delivery.

[1] (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing is true and correct.

[X] (FEDERAL) I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and
that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose direction the
service was made.

Executed on December 8, 2005, in Los Angeles, California.

PROOF OF SERVICE




444 S. Flower St., 427 Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071

Cathcart Collins & Kneafsey LLP

w

~N AN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 5:05-cv-04828-JF Document 11  Filed 12/08/2005 Page 4 of 4

SERVICE LIST
World Association of Domain Name Developers, Inc. v. VeriSign, Inc., et al.
U.S. District Court, Northern District of California, Case No. C0504828

Jeffrey A. LeVee, Esq. Counsel for Defendant

Jason C. Murray, Esq. INTERNET CORPORATION FOR

Eric P. Enson, Esq. ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS
Sean W. Jaquez, Esq. Tel: 213-489-3939

JONES DAY Fax: 213-243-2539

555 South Flower Street, 50™ Floor E-Mail: jlevee@jonesday.com

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Gerome Jones, Process Specialist Registered Agent for:

CT Corporation Systems VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware corporation

818 W. 7™ Street, 2™ Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017

-2-

PROOF OF SERVICE




