1 2 3	CATHCART COLLINS & KNEAFSEY LLP PATRICK A. CATHCART (SBN 65413) JOSEPH P. COLLINS (SBN 163442) SEAN M. KNEAFSEY (SBN 180863) 444 S. Flower Street, 42 nd Floor Los Angeles, California 90071 Phone: (213) 225-6600					
4 5	Los Angeles, California 90071 Phone: (213) 225-6600 Fax: (213) 225-6601 pcathcart@cckllp.com					
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff World Association of Domain Name Developers, Inc.					
7 8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
10	SAN JOSE DIVISION					
11	WORLD ASSOCIATION OF DOMAIN	Case No. C 0504828				
12	NAME DEVELOPERS, INC., a Florida corporation	NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY				
13	Plaintiff,	DISMISSAL OF CLAIMS AGAINST THE INTERNET				
14	vs.	CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS				
15	VERISIGN, INC. a Delaware					
16 17	corporation; INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS, a California corporation,					
18	Defendants.					
19						
20	TO THE COURT, ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:					
21	1. Plaintiff World Association of Domain Name Developers, Inc.					
22	("WADND") hereby gives notice pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. Pro. 41(a), that it					
23	voluntarily dismisses the above-captioned action, without prejudice, with regard to					
24	all claims against Defendant Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers					
25	("ICANN".)					
26	2. In dismissing this action with regard to ICANN, Plaintiff WADND					
27	maintains all claims against Defendant Verisign, individually.					
28						

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

Document 11 Filed 12/08/2005

Page 1 of 4

Case 5:05-cv-04828-JF

Cathcart Collins & Kneafsey LLP 444 S. Flower St., 42nd Floor Los Angeles, California 90071

		Case 5:05-cv-04828-JF Document 11 Filed 12/08/2005 Page 2 of 4	
	1	DATED: December 7, 2005 CATHCART COLLINS & KNEAFSEY	LLP
Cathcart Collins & Kneafsey LLP 444 S. Flower St., 42 nd Floor Los Angeles, California 90071	2		
	3	By Mathieur	
	4	Patrick A. Cathcart	
	5	Attorneys for Plaintiff World Association of Domain Name Developers, Inc.	
	6	at 20 main 1 tame 20 telepois, inc.	
	7		
	8		
	9		
	10		
	11		
	12		
	13		
	14		
	15		
	16		
ర్త	17		
	18		
	19		
	20		
	21		
	22		
	23		
	24		
	25		
	26		
	27		
	28		
		-2-	

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES:

I, Cindy A. Mulder, am employed in the aforesaid county, State of California; I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action; my business address is 444 S. Flower Street, 42nd Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071.

PROOF OF SERVICE

On December 8, 2005, I served the foregoing: NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL OF CLAIMS AGAINST THE INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS on the interested parties in this action by placing a true copy thereof, enclosed in a sealed envelope, addressed as follows:

See attached Service List

- [X] (BY MAIL) I placed such envelope with postage thereon fully paid in the United States mail at Los Angeles, California. I am "readily familiar" with this firm's practice of collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. It is deposited with U.S. Postal Service on that same day in the ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than 1 day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.
- [] (BY E-MAIL) I caused the documents to be sent by e-mail to the e-mail addresses identified on the attached service list.
- [] (BY FACSIMILE) I transmitted such documents from our facsimile machine number (213) 225-6601 to the person(s) at the facsimile numbers listed on the attached service list. Said transmission was reported as complete and without error. A copy of the transmission report which was properly issued by the transmitting facsimile machine is attached hereto.
- [] (BY OVERNIGHT MAIL) by placing the document listed above in a sealed envelope and affixing a pre-paid air bill, and causing the envelope to be delivered to a Federal Express agent for delivery.
- [] (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.
- [X] (FEDERAL) I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this Court at whose direction the service was made.

Executed on December 8, 2005, in Los Angeles, California.

May A. Mulder

Case 5:05-cv-04828-JF	Document 11	Filed 12/08/2005	Page 4 of 4

1

2

45

6

7

8

9

10

11

12 13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SERVICE LIST

World Association of Domain Name Developers, Inc. v. VeriSign, Inc., et al. U.S. District Court, Northern District of California, Case No. C0504828

Jeffrey A. LeVee, Esq. Jason C. Murray, Esq. Eric P. Enson, Esq.

Sean W. Jaquez, Esq. JONES DAY

555 South Flower Street, 50th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071

Gerome Jones, Process Specialist CT Corporation Systems 818 W. 7th Street, 2nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017 Counsel for Defendant

INTERNET CORPORATION FOR ASSIGNED NAMES AND NUMBERS

Tel: 213-489-3939 Fax: 213-243-2539

E-Mail: jlevee@jonesday.com

Registered Agent for:

VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware corporation

- 2 -